

PA-F04228-0043

Title

The Woodman's Daughter

Dimensions

0.888 x 0.647 (35 x 25 1/2 inches0

Date

1851

Inscription

Signed: J. MillaiSigned and datedated 1851

Provenance

Henry Hodgkinson; Mrs Hodgkinson, by 1886; Lady Millais, daughter-in-law of the artist, by 1898; Lord Bearsted, who presented it to: Guildhall Art Gallery (1921)

Exhibition history

Royal Academy of Arts 1851 (799); Grosvenor Gallery, 1886 (115); Royal Academy of Arts, 1896 (33); Liverpool, 1921; Bradford 1925; Birmingham, 1947 (56); Lady Lever Gallery, Port Sunlight, 1948; Bournemouth, 1951.; Royal Academy Of Arts, The First Hundred Years Of the Royal Academy of Arts, 1951-52 (277); Tate Gallery The Pre-Raphaelite 1984 (32)

Publication history

M. H. Spielmann, Millais and His Works, 1898, pp. 89, 109 ff.; J. G. Millais, The Life and Letters of Sir John Everett Millais, 1899, I, pp. 97, 109 ff. (Repr.)